D
U
G
 1
 0
00
6
12

sheet.
Operating density for water at 20 °C and 1.013 bar (absolute
value): 1.00 kg/dm³.
Upon request, special scales for deviating media, different ope-
rating conditions and installation positions (only for devices which
can be installed in any position) are available.
The specified switch values are switch-off points, i.e. switch valu-
es by decreasing flow.
Other measuring- /switch ranges are available upon request.
 MEASURING RANGES
Type Switch range for H2O at 20 °C (1)
l/min gph gpm
DUG-4 0,2 – 4 3 – 63
DUG-6 0,5 – 6 8 – 95
DUG-8 0,5 – 8 8 – 127
DUG-14 0,5 – 14 8 – 222
DUG-22 2 – 22 32 – 350
DUG-28 1 – 28 16 – 444
DUG-45 1 – 45 15 – 710
DUG-80 2 – 80 0,5 – 21
DUG-90 6 – 90 1,6 – 23,8
DUG-110 6 – 110 1,6 – 29
DUG-150 15 – 150 4 – 39,5
DUG-220 50 – 220 13 – 58
DUG-250 50 – 250 13 – 66
Operating pressure, max. 10 bar
Pressure drop 0,02 – 0,8 bar
Temperature, max. 100 °C (optional 160 °C)
Measuring accuracy ±5 % of full scale